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Product Manual

Thank you for buying this product. Please read all safety 
information and installation introduction before installing the light.

Motion Sensor LED Ceiling Light

PARAMETER

LA-97XDDW-WE

LA-97XDDW-02-WE LA-97XDDW-02-WE-A

Luminous Flux Color Temperature Beam Angle

800lm 5000K 120°

Luminous Flux Color Temperature Beam Angle

800lm 5000K 120°
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STRUCTURE

Battery Storage Cover

LED Light Source

Motion Sensor

1

2

3

LA-97XDDW-WE LA-97XDDW-02-WE

3* Screws

3* Plastic Expansion Nails5

6

LED Light Source

Motion Sensor

1

2

3

6* Screws

5

6

6* Plastic Expansion Nails

Day Mode / Night Mode4 4 Day Mode / Night Mode

Tag / Nacht-Modus Schalter 4 4 Tag / Nacht-Modus Schalter 

Interrupteur de mode 
jour / nuit

4 4 Interrupteur de mode 
jour / nuit

Battery Storage Cover
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DIMENSION
LA-97XDDW-WE
LA-97XDDW-02-WE 
LA-97XDDW-02-WE-A

INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS

1.

the picture. 

171.5mm/6.75in

Ф119.5mm/4.70in
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OPEN
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4.
Place 4*D batteries (not 
included) in the battery 
slot.

3.
Secure the back of the 
product to the wall with 
three screws.

2.
Drill three holes on the 
wall, insert the plastic 
expansion nails to the 
holes.

English
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5.
Align the arrow on the 
lamp  with the notch on 
the lamp cover as shown 
in Figure A. Rotate the 
lamp clockwise as shown 
in Figure B until the lamp 
and the lamp cover are 
stuck and then you can 
use the ceiling light.

1. Button release (day mode): It works all day, When someone 
approaches the lamp, the lamp will turn on automatically. Turns on 
when motion is detected within 13.12 feet (4 meters), and 
automatically turns off within 20 seconds after the motion stops;
2. Button press (night mode): It only works at night or in darkness. 
When someone approaches the lamp, the lamp will turn on 
automatically. Turns on when motion is detected within 13.12 feet 
(4 meters) and automatically turns off within 20 seconds after the 
motion stops;

CLOSE

B

A
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Wir danken Ihnen für den Kauf unseres Produkts! Bitte lesen Sie 
Sicherheitsinformationen und Bedienungsanweisungen, bevor Sie 
die Leuchte in Betrieb nehmen.

LED Deckenleuchte mit Bewegungsmelder

PARAMETER

LA-97XDDW-WE

LA-97XDDW-02-WE LA-97XDDW-02-WE-A

Lichtstrom Farbtemperatur Abstrahlwinkel

800lm 5000K 120°

Lichtstrom Farbtemperatur Abstrahlwinkel

800lm 5000K 120°

Bedienungsanleitung

Deutsch
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STRUKTURE

Batteriefachdeckel

LED Lichtquelle

Kopf des Bewegungsmelders

1

2

3

LA-97XDDW-WE LA-97XDDW-02-WE

3* Schrauben

Expansionsnägel
5

6

LED Lichtquelle

Kopf des Bewegungsmelders

1

2

3

6* Schrauben

5

6

Expansionsnägel

Batteriefachdeckel

Deutsch
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ABMESSUNGEN
LA-97XDDW-WE
LA-97XDDW-02-WE 
LA-97XDDW-02-WE-A

INSTALLATIONSANLEITUNG

1.
Nach der richtung in da
s bild gezeigt, schraube
n Sie die Lampenabdeck
ung ab.

171.5mm/6.75in

Ф119.5mm/4.70in
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OPEN
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4.
Befolgen Sie die 
Akkusanweisung der 
Lampe, Setzen Sie vier 
D-Akkus ein. Hinweis: 
Hinweis: Das Produkt 
enthält keinen vier 
Akkus.

3.
Befestigen Sie die 
Rückseite des Produkts 
mit drei Schrauben an 
der Wand.

2.
Je nach Platz in der 
Lampenfassung 
werden drei Löcher 
für die Montage der 
Lampe gebohrt. Die 
Expansionsrohre 
werden dann in 
getrennten Löchern 
platziert.

Deutsch
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5.
Wie in Abbildung A gezei
gt, richten Sie den Pfeil a
uf die Lampe an der Kerb
e auf der Lampenabdeck
ung aus. Drehen Sie die L
ampe wie in Abbildung B 
gezeigt im Uhrzeigersinn
, bis die Lampe und die L
ampenabdeckung festsitz
en ist die Installation erfo
lgreich.

CLOSE

B

A
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Merci d’avoir acheté ce produit. Veuillez lire attentivement toutes 
les informations de sécurité et les consignes d’installation avant 
d’utiliser le luminaire.

Plafonnier LED avec Détecteur de Mouvement

PARAMETRE

LA-97XDDW-WE

LA-97XDDW-02-WE LA-97XDDW-02-WE-A

Flux Lumineux Température de Couleur Angle de Faisceaux

800lm 5000K 120°

Flux Lumineux Température de Couleur Angle de Faisceaux

800lm 5000K 120°

Manuel du Produit
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STRUCTURE

Compartement de Batterie

Source de Lumière LED

Capteur

1

2

3

LA-97XDDW-WE LA-97XDDW-02-WE

3* Vis

3* Clous à Expansion en 
Plastique

5

6

Source de Lumière LED

Capteur

1

2

3

6* Vis

5

6

Compartement de Batterie

6* Clous à Expansion en 
Plastique
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DIMENSIONS
LA-97XDDW-WE
LA-97XDDW-02-WE 
LA-97XDDW-02-WE-A

INSTRUCTIONS D'INSTALLATION

1.
Dévissez le couvercle 
de lampe dans le sens 
indiqué dans la photo.

171.5mm/6.75in

Ф119.5mm/4.70in
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OPEN

Français

16

4.
Placez quatre piles D 
selon l’instruction de 
batterie sur le luminaire. 
Nota: Ce produit n’inclut 
pas 4 piles. 

3.
Sécurisez l’arrière du 
produit au mur avec 3 
vis.

2.
Percez trois trous sur le 
plafon selon la structure 

d’installer le plafonnier. 
Ensuite placez les clous 
à expansion aux trous 
un par un.

Français
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5.

corps de lampe et la 
brèche sur le couvercle 
comme indiqué sur la 
photo A. VIssez le corps 
de lampe dans le sens 
horaire comme indiqué 
sur la photo B, jusqu'à ce 
que le corps de lampe et 
le couvercle se coincent. 
Voilà.

CLOSE

B

A
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Safety Information:

This product is not a toy. Do not let children play it as the toy.
This product is battery powered, please keep it away from high 
temperature objects, especially the environment with temperature 
greater than 85℃.
This product is not waterproof, please do not use it in the humid 
environment for a long time.
If you do not use the product for a long time, please remove the battery 
and put it in the dry environment.
Please pay attention to anti-static during the installation and use of the 
product.  Don’t touch the product with sharp tools.

Note:

When cleaning and maintaining the product, please make sure 
the power supply is disconnected and the battery is removed.01

01

01 Safety Class III=Only operate lamps with this symbol with 
Safety Extra Low Voltage (SELV), Only connect to SELV circuits.

Address:

MADE IN CHINA

Shen Zhen Shi Zhi Hui Duo Ke Ji You Xian Gong Si

qian wan yi lu 1 hao A dong 201 shi, qian hai shen gang he zuo qu, shen 
zhen, guang dong, 518000, CN
support@olafuslife.com 
www.olafuslife.com  

EU Representative:
Bright star consulting e.K.
Humboldtstr.5, 31812 Bad Pyrmont Germany
support@olafuslife.com

Do not dispose of electrical and electronic 
equipment as domestic waste.

EU countries only:
Under the current European Directive on Waste Electrical and Electronic 
equipment and its implementation in national law, electrical and 
electronic equipment no longer suitable for use must be collected 
separately and recycled in an environmentally compatible manner.

Operation / Maintenance
Never use any chemicals or corrosive substances for cleaning.

Disposal
Electrical and electronic equipment, accessories and packaging must be 
recycled in an environmentally compatible manner.

Sicherheitsinformationen:

Dieses Produkt ist kein Spielzeug. Es kann nicht als Spielzeug von Kinder 
zu verwenden sein.
Dieses Produkt verwendet eine Batteriestromversorgung und ist weit 
entfernt von Hochtemperaturobjekten zu verwenden, insbesondere in 
der Umgebung mit mehr als 85 Grad.
Dieses Produkt ist nicht wasserdicht. Verwenden Sie bitte es nicht in der 
feuchten Umgebung.
Wenn dieses Produkt lange Zeit nicht verwendet wird, entfernen Sie 
bitte die Batterie und legen Sie sie in die trockene Umgebung.
Bitte achten Sie bei der Installation und Verwendung des Produkts auf 
Antistatik und berühren Sie nicht mit den scharfen Gegenstände das 
Produkt.

Address:

MADE IN CHINA

Shen Zhen Shi Zhi Hui Duo Ke Ji You Xian Gong Si

qian wan yi lu 1 hao A dong 201 shi, qian hai shen gang he zuo qu, shen 
zhen, guang dong, 518000, CN
support@olafuslife.com 
www.olafuslife.com  

EU Representative:
Bright star consulting e.K.
Humboldtstr.5, 31812 Bad Pyrmont Germany
support@olafuslife.com

01

Hinweis:
01-Schutzklasse III = Leuchten mit diesem Symbol nur mit 
Schutzkleinspannung betreiben. Anschluss nur an SELV 
Stromkreise.
Bitte schalten Sie den Schalter aus und entfernen Sie bitte 
auch die Batterien beim Reinigen und Pflegen des Produkts.

Werfen Sie Elektrogeräte nicht in den Hausmüll!
Nur für EU-Länder:
Gemäß der geltenden Europäischen Richtlinie über Elektro- und 
Elektronik-Altgeräte und deren Umsetzung in nationalen Gesetzen 
müssen nicht mehr gebrauchsfähige Elektrogeräte getrennt, gesammelt 
und einer umweltgerechten Wiederverwendung zugeführt werden.

Betrieb / Pflege
Verwenden Sie zum Reinigen keine Chemikalien oder ätzenden 
Gegenstände.
Entsorgung
Elektrogeräte, Zubehör und Verpackungen sollen gemäß den 
Umweltschutzanforderungen wiederverwendet werden.

Address:

MADE IN CHINA

Shen Zhen Shi Zhi Hui Duo Ke Ji You Xian Gong Si

qian wan yi lu 1 hao A dong 201 shi, qian hai shen gang he zuo qu, shen 
zhen, guang dong, 518000, CN
support@olafuslife.com 
www.olafuslife.com  

EU Representative:
Bright star consulting e.K.
Humboldtstr.5, 31812 Bad Pyrmont Germany
support@olafuslife.com

Information de sécurité:

Ce produit n'est pas un jouet, ne traite pas comme un jouet pour les 
enfants.
Le boîtier de la batterie n'est pas étanche. Il est recommandé pour une 
utilisation en intérieur. S'il doit être utilisé à l'extérieur, veuillez faire 
attention à l'imperméabilisation de la boîtier.
Ce produit est alimenté par batterie, veuillez l'utiliser loin des objets 
à haute température (en particulier l'environnement supérieur à 85 
degrés).
Ce produit est réservé pour le décoration, pas pour l'éclairage.
Si la guirlande led n'est pas utilisée pendant une longue période, 
veuillez retirer la batterie du produit et la placer dans un endroit sec.
Le produit est composé de LEDs et de deux fils de cuivre très minces. 
Veuillez ne pas s'étirer et marcher dessus lors de l’utilisation.
Veuillez faire attention aux antistatiques lors de l'installation et de 
l'utilisation, et ne laissez pas d'objets tranchants toucher le produit.

Remarque:
01 Classe de sécurité III = Ne faire fonctionner les lampes 
portant ce symbole qu'avec une très basse tension de 
sécurité (TBTS), uniquement connectée aux circuits TBTS
Veuillez éteignez l'interrupteur ou enlever la batterie lors 
de nettoyage

Ne jetez pas les appareils électroniques avec 
les ordures ménagères.

Uniquement pour les pays de l’UE
Conformément à la directive européenne en vigueur relative aux 
appareils électriques et électroniques usagés et à son application 
dans le droit national, les appareils électriques qui ne fonctionnent 
plus doivent être collectés séparément des ordures ménagères et 
doivent faire l’objet d’un recyclage écologique.

Operation & Maintenance
N'utilisez pas de produits chimiques ou d'éléments corrosifs pour 
nettoyer ce produit.

Traitement des déchets
Les équipements électroniques, accessoires et emballages doivent 
être réutilisés conformément aux exigences de protection de 
l'environnement.

120°
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120°
4M
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1. Tastenfreigabe (Tag-Modi): den ganzen Tag , Wenn sich jemand der 
Deckenlampe nähert, wird die Deckenlampe automatisch eingeschaltet. 
Wird aktiviert, wenn eine Bewegung innerhalb von 4M(13.12FT) erkannt 
wird, und wird automatisch innerhalb von 20 Sekunden nach Beendigung 
der Bewegung heruntergefahren.
2. Taste gedrückt (Nacht-Modi): Nur nachts arbeiten oder wenn es dunkel ist, 
wenn sich jemand der Denckenlampe nähert, wird das Licht automatisch 
eingeschaltet. Wird aktiviert, wenn eine Bewegung innerhalb von 
4M(13.12FT) erkannt wird, und wird automatisch innerhalb von 20
Sekunden nach Beendigung der Bewegung heruntergefahren.

120°
4M

1. Mode jour (le bouton est relevé): Que ce soit le jour ou la nuit, Lorsque 
quelqu'un s'approche de le plafonnier, la lumière s'allume automatiquement. 
Il est activé lorsqu'un mouvement est détecté à moins de 4 mètres, et s'éteint 
automatiquement dans les 20 secondes suivant l'arrêt du mouvement;
2. Mode nuit (le bouton est enfoncé): Le détecteur ne fonctionne que la nuit 
ou lorsqu'il fait sombre. Lorsque quelqu'un s'approche du plafonnier, la 
lumière s'allume automatiquement. Il est activé lorsqu'un mouvement est 
détecté à moins de 4 mètres, et s'éteint automatiquement dans les 
20 secondes suivant l'arrêt du mouvement;



Interruptor de modo 
día / noche

4 4 Interruptor de modo 
día / noche

Interruttore modalità 
giorno / notte

4 4 Interruttore modalità 
giorno / notte

Español
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Gracias por comprar este producto. Por favor, lea toda la seguridad 
sobre Informaciones e instrucciones de operación antes de usar la 
luz.

Lámpara de Techo LED con Sensor de Movimiento

PARÁMETRO

LA-97XDDW-WE

LA-97XDDW-02-WE LA-97XDDW-02-WE-A

Flujo luminoso Temperatura del color Ángulo de haz

800lm 5000K 120°

Flujo luminoso Temperatura del color Ángulo de haz

800lm 5000K 120°

Manual Del Producto
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ESTRUCTURA

Tapa de almacenamiento de 
batería

Fuente de luz LED

Cabeza del sensor

1

2

3

LA-97XDDW-WE LA-97XDDW-02-WE

3* Tornillos

3* Clavos de expansión 
de plástico

5

6

Fuente de luz LED

Cabeza del sensor

1

2

3

6* Tornillos

5

6

6* Clavos de expansión 
de plástico

Tapa de almacenamiento de 
batería

Español
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DIMENSIÓN
LA-97XDDW-WE
LA-97XDDW-02-WE 
LA-97XDDW-02-WE-A

INSTRUCCIONES DE INSTALACIÓN

1.
Desatornille la cubierta 
de la lámpara como se 
muestra.

171.5mm/6.75in

Ф119.5mm/4.70in

79
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OPEN
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4.
Según el indicador de 
batería de la luminaria, 
siga la batería 4D. Nota: 
El producto no contiene 
cuatro baterías.

3.
Fije la parte posterior 
del producto a la pared 
con tres tornillos.

2.

según el espacio del 
portalámparas para 
montar la lámpara. Los 
tubos de expansión se 
colocan en agujeros 
separados.

Español
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5.

cuerpo de la lámpara con 
la muesca en la cubierta 
como se muestra en la 
Figura A. Gire el cuerpo 
de la lámpara en el 
sentido de las agujas del 
reloj como se muestra en 
la Figura B, hasta que el 
cuerpo de la lámpara y la 
cubierta se atasquen, la 
instalación sea exitosa.

CLOSE

B

A

Italiano
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Manuale Utente

Grazie per aver acquistato questo prodotto. Si prega di leggere 
tutte le informazioni ulteriori e le istruzioni operative prima di 
utilizzare la lampadina.

Plafoniera LED con Sensore di Movimento

PARAMETRI

LA-97XDDW-WE

LA-97XDDW-02-WE LA-97XDDW-02-WE-A

Luminosità Temperatura del colore Angolo del fascio 

800lm 5000K 120°

Luminosità Temperatura del colore Angolo del fascio 

800lm 5000K 120°

Italiano
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STRUTTURA

Coperchio di conservazione 
della batteria

Sorgente luminosa a LED

Sensore

1

2

3

LA-97XDDW-WE LA-97XDDW-02-WE

3* Viti

3* chiodi di espansione in 
plastica

5

6

Sorgente luminosa a LED

Sensore

1

2

3

6* Viti

5

6

6* chiodi di espansione in 
plastica

Coperchio di conservazione 
della batteria

Italiano

27

DIMENSIONE
LA-97XDDW-WE
LA-97XDDW-02-WE 
LA-97XDDW-02-WE-A

171.5mm/6.75in

Ф119.5mm/4.70in

79
.2

m
m
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.1

2i
n

ISTRUZIONI PER L'INSTALLAZIONE

1.
Svitare il coperchio 
della lampada come 
mostrato. 

OPEN

Italiano
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4.
Seguire le istruzioni per 
installare 4 batterie di 
Tipo D.
(Nota: le batterie di tipo 
D non e’ incluse.)

3.
Fissare il retro del 
prodotto alla parete 
con tre viti.

2.
Tre fori sono perforati 
in base allo spazio 
del portalampada per 
il montaggio della 
lampada. I tubi di 
espansione vengono  
posizionati in fori 
separati.

Italiano
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5.
Allineare la freccia  
con la tacca come 
mostrato nella imagine 
A. Ruotare  la lampada 
in senso orario come 
mostrato nella imagine B, 
sarà stata installata.

CLOSE

B

A
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Italiano
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01

01

Address:

MADE IN CHINA

Shen Zhen Shi Zhi Hui Duo Ke Ji You Xian Gong Si

qian wan yi lu 1 hao A dong 201 shi, qian hai shen gang he zuo qu, shen 
zhen, guang dong, 518000, CN
support@olafuslife.com 
www.olafuslife.com  

EU Representative:
Bright star consulting e.K.
Humboldtstr.5, 31812 Bad Pyrmont Germany
support@olafuslife.com

Información de Seguridad：

Este producto no es un juguete, no lo de a los niños como un jugete;
Este producto utiliza la fuente de alimentación de la batería, debe 
usarse lejos de objetos de alta temperatura, especialmente en 
entornos de más de 85 grados;
Este producto no es impermeable, no lo use durante mucho tiempo en 
el ambiente húmedo;
Si no se utiliza este producto durante mucho tiempo, retire la batería y 
colóquelo en un ambiente seco;
Preste atención a la antiestática durante la instalación y el uso del 
producto. Se prohibe tocar  con objetos afilados;

Nota:
01 Clase de seguridad II = Sólo opere luces con este 
símbolo de Voltaje de Seguridad Extradamente Bajo 
(SELV), sólo conéctelo a circuitos SELV
Apague el producto o retire la batería al limpiarlo y 
mantenerlo.

¡No arroje equipos electrónicos a 
la basura doméstica!

Sólo para países de la UE:
De acuerdo con la Directiva de la UE sobre Residuos de Equipos y 
Componentes Electrónicos y sus reglas de implementación de las leyes 
nacionales, los equipos electrónicos inúltiles deben desconectarse, 
reunirse y reutilizarse según los requisitos de protección ambiental.

Operación/Mantenimiento
No utilice productos químicos o corrosivos para la limpieza.

Deposito de basura
Los equipos electrónicos, accesorios y embalajes deben reutilizarse de 
acuerdo con los requisitos de protección ambiental

Address:

MADE IN CHINA

Shen Zhen Shi Zhi Hui Duo Ke Ji You Xian Gong Si

qian wan yi lu 1 hao A dong 201 shi, qian hai shen gang he zuo qu, shen 
zhen, guang dong, 518000, CN
support@olafuslife.com 
www.olafuslife.com  

EU Representative:
Bright star consulting e.K.
Humboldtstr.5, 31812 Bad Pyrmont Germany
support@olafuslife.com

Informazioni sulla sicurezza:
Questo prodotto non è un giocattolo, non lo dia ai bambini;
Questo prodotto utilizza l'alimentazione a batteria, utilizza lontano da 
oggetti ad alta temperatura, in particolare l'ambiente superiore a 85 
gradi;
Questo prodotto non è impermeabile, non utilizzarlo a lungo in un 
ambiente umido;
Se non si utilizza questo prodotto per un lungo periodo, rimuovere la 
batteria dal prodotto e riporla in un ambiente asciutto;
Prestare attenzione all'antistatico durante l'installazione e l'uso del 
prodotto e non consentire a oggetti appuntiti di toccare il prodotto;

Nota:

Rimuovere la batteria durante la pulizia e la 
manutenzione del prodotto.

01 Classe di sicurezza III = Utilizzare solo lampade con 
questo simbolo con bassa tensione di sicurezza (SELV), 
solo per collegamento a circuiti SELV.

Non gettare apparecchiature elettroniche 
nei rifiuti domestici!

Solo per i paesi dell'UE:
Conformemente alla Direttiva Europea vigente in materia di rifiuti 
di apparecchi elettrici ed elettronici e alla sua attuazione nel diritto 
nazionale, gli apparecchi elettrici ed elettronici non piu’ idonei 
all’uso devono essere separati dagli altri rifiuti e consegnati a un 
centro di riciclaggio riconosciuto e riutilizzati secondo i requisiti 
ambientali.

Funzionamento / Manutenzione
Non usare prodotti chimici o sostanze corrosive per la pulizia.

Smaltimento dei rifiuti
Le apparecchiature elettroniche, gli accessori e l'imballaggio devono 
essere riutilizzati in base ai requisiti di protezione ambientale
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120°
4M

1. Modo día: Ya sea de día o de noche,  cuando alguien se acerca a la 
lámpara , la lámpara se enciende automáticamente. Se activa cuando se 
detecta movimiento dentro de 13,12 pies (4 metros), y se apaga 
automáticamente dentro de los 20 segundos después de que se detiene el 
movimiento;
2. Después de presionarlo, es el modo noche: funciona solo de noche o 
cuando está oscuro, cuando alguien se acerca a la lámpara, la lámpara se 
enciende automáticamente. Se activa cuando se detecta movimiento 
dentro de los 13,12 pies (4 metros) y se apaga automáticamente dentro 
de los 20 segundos después de que se detiene el movimiento;

120°
4M

1. Modalità giorno: luminoso sia di giorno che di notte,  La luce si accende 
automaticamente quando qualcuno si avvicina alla luce. Si attiva quando 
viene rilevato un movimento entro 4 metri (4 m) e si spegne 
automaticamente entro 20 secondi dopo l'arresto del movimento.
2. Dopo averlo premuto è la modalità notte oscura: Funziona solo di notte 
o quando è buio, e la luce si accende automaticamente quando qualcuno 
si avvicina alla luce. Si attiva quando viene rilevato un movimento entro 
4 metri (4 m) e si spegne automaticamente entro 20 secondi dopo 
l'arresto del movimento.


